
 

 

Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) 
Subgrantee Contract Amendment #2 

PY2016 – PY2017 
 

Section I.  Provisions 
 

PARTIES TO THIS Contract Amendment: This Contract Amendment, dated this TBD day of 
August, 2017, by and between Adams County, known hereafter as “COUNTY”, and Center for 
People with Disabilities located at 10317 Washington St. Thornton, Colorado 80229, known 
hereafter as the “GRANTEE” is made for the purpose of terminating the agreement set forth 
in the Community Services Block Grant (‘CSBG”) Agreement dated March 1, 2015. 
 
 
Section I. General Information 
 

Project Name 

Case Management for Employment Services 

Agency Name 

Center for People with Disabilities 

Contact Person Phone Email Fax 

Margaret Catterall 303-442-8662 Margaret@cpwd.org  

Project Manager Phone Email Fax 

    

 
Section III.  Affected Areas 

Check all that apply. 

 Project Start Date  Project End Date  Contract Amount  Project Costs 

 Project Scope  Technology  Major Deliverables/ 
Outcomes 

 Roles/Responsibilities 

 
Section IV. Change Summary 

Currently Recorded Dates/Costs Requested Revisions to Dates/Costs: 

Start Date End Date Contract  
Amount 

Project   
Cost 

Start Date End Date Contract  
Amount 

Project  
Cost 

03/01/2016 12/31/2016 $33,950  03/01/2016 12/31/2016 $22,961.98  

01/01/2017 12/31/2017 $33,950  01/01/2017 08//2017 $0  

mailto:Margaret@cpwd.org


 

 
Section V. Project Budget  

Pgm Yr Line-Item  Name Increase Decrease Expended Balance 

2016 Case management for Employment Services 
(this represents case management for 
approximately 108 clients)  

 $10,988.02 $22,961.98 $0 

2017 Case management for Employment Services 
(this represents case management for 
approximately 333 clients) 

 $33,950.00 $0 $0 

      

      

      

      

      

      

 Total  $44,938.02 $22,961.98 $0 

  
Section VI. Justification Summary 

Article III. Section 4 of the PY 2015 Subgrantee Agreement dated March 1, 2015 allows for the agreement to be 
terminated stating “if, through any cause, either party shall fail to honor or otherwise fulfill any of the promises, 
covenants, obligations, agreements or stipulations of this Agreement, the other party shall have the right to terminate 
this Agreement…”  
 
We accepted this party’s request to terminate contract which reduces the contract amount.  The party has been fully 
paid for services rendered, and neither party has any outstanding obligations as of the amended termination dates.  

 
 



SIGNATURE PAGE 

In Witness Whereof, the parties have caused this contract amendment to be duly executed 

as of the date first above written. 
  

Adams County Board of County 
Commissioners 

 Adams County, Colorado 
 
 By: ______________________________ 
 Board Chair 
  
 

  
 SubGrantee  
 
 _________________________________ 
 By (Signature)  
 _________________________________ 
 Title 
 _________________________________ 
 Address 
  
 _________________________________
 City, State, Zip Code 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 


